

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1838

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF MENTAL
HEALTH SERVICES COMMUNITY-BASED ACUTE MENTAL HEALTHCARE
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1838.

Amend House Bill No. 1838 as engrossed, H3/20/01:

Page 1, line 36 delete the words "provide for acute mental health funding" and substitute "provide an appropriation for acute mental health services" and

Page 2, delete lines 3 through 4 in their entirety and substitute:
"The appropriation for acute mental health services provided in this Act shall only be used for Community Mental Health Centers licensed and certified by the Division of Mental Health"

and

Page 2, lines 27, delete the word "of"

and

Page 2, line 28, delete the word "funds"

and

Page 3, line 22, delete the words "Only locally operated Community Mental" and

Page 3, delete lines 23 through 24 in their entirety

and

Page 3, line 25, delete the words "Item (02) of Section 2, Acute Mental Health Services - Per Capita."

and

Page 3, line 32, delete the words "from these appropriated funds"

and

Page 3, line 33, delete the words "appropriated by this Act" and substitute:
"available for this purpose"

and

Page 3, line 33, delete the words "All funds"

and

Page 3, line 34, delete the words "appropriated shall be apportioned on the basis of" and substitute:

"Available funding as determined by the Director of the Department of Human Services shall be apportioned on a per capita basis up to a maximum of"

and

Page 4, lines 2, delete the words "The total"

and

Page 4, delete lines 3 through 4 in their entirety

and

Page 4, line 5, delete the words "this section."

And

Page 4, line 5, delete the words "All funds" and substitute "All amounts"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Bradford

PDA/PDA - 032720012003

PDA067

Chief Clerk